Plaquemines Parish Commission Council dated November 21, 1980, and recorded 34 
in COB 513, Folio 250, official records of the Clerk and Recorder for the Parish of 35 
Plaquemines, State of Louisiana, and according to which plat said portion of ground 36 
measures one hundred thirty-three and 59/100 (133.59) feet front on the right 37 
descending side of Louisiana State Highway 23, by a depth to the 40 arpent line, as 38 
shown on said plat; said tract of land currently designated by the Plaquemines 39 
Assessor as Parcel 1147735. 40 

SECTION 2 41 

The Secretary of this Council is hereby authorized and directed to immediately certify and release 42